g ()	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE
	09-27-2004 102844720
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARK KEVIN ADDISON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RG DELAWARE, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RG DELAWARE, INC. Internal Address: 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202 Wilmington, Delaware 19803 Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
Other August 9, 2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	12/3398 tion, the execution date of the application is: ent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MEREK & VOORHEES Name: 6. Total number of applications and patents involutions. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Internal Address: Alexandria, Va 22314	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SAME AS ABOVE Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: State: ZIP:	

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correctand any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

September 17, 2004

James J. Merek

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington,, D.C. 20231

09/24/2004 NGETACHE 00000186 29213398

08. FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015809 FRAME: 0867

Case DE-33

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark Kevin Addison having a post office address at 5 Doris Court, Bear,

Delaware 19701 have invented new and useful improvements in AN UNDERDAIN for which I

am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been

executed on the 16 day of September, 2004; and

WHEREAS, RG Delaware, Inc., of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware

19803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said

application for Letters patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand

paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I, Mark Kevin Addison, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said RG

Delaware, Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial

possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all

inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any

and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-

in-part and extensions thereof.

REEL: 015809 FRAME: 0868

No.3267 PP. 4/42

.Sep.16. 2004:0 5:00PM6PM ROBERTS FILTER GROUP

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said RG Delaware, Inc. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said RG Delaware, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said RG Delaware, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said RG Delaware, Inc., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said RG Delaware, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 16 day of September, 2004.

Mark Kevin Addison

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015809 FRAME: 0869